RPNZ document ordering service

Guaranteed Title: 1037090

Property: 8 Keitha Place, Glenview, Hamilton City

Legal Description: Lot 8 Deposited Plan 571768

CoreLogic Reference: 3185548/1

Processed: 28 March 2024

Sourced from RPNZ, a CoreLogic solution. For any queries about this document or this service please call 0800 82 55 78 or email documentordering@corelogic.co.nz.



RECORD OF TITLE UNDER LAND TRANSFER ACT 2017 FREEHOLD



Guaranteed Search Copy issued under Section 60 of the Land Transfer Act 2017

R.W. Muir Registrar-General of Land

Identifier 1037090

Land Registration District South Auckland

Date Issued 22 April 2022

Prior References

SA2D/190

Estate Fee Simple

Area 205 square metres more or less Legal Description Lot 8 Deposited Plan 571768

Registered Owners

Rahul Bhati and Kiranpreet Bhati

Interests

12385820.3 Consent Notice pursuant to Section 221 Resource Management Act 1991 - 22.4.2022 at 3:30 pm Subject to a party wall right over part marked I on DP 571768 created by Easement Instrument 12385820.4 - 22.4.2022 at 3:30 pm

Appurtenant hereto is a right of way, right to drain water, right to convey water, gas, telecommunications and electricity and a party wall right created by Easement Instrument 12385820.4 - 22.4.2022 at 3:30 pm

The easements created by Easement Instrument 12385820.4 are subject to Section 243 (a) Resource Management Act 1991 12472043.2 Mortgage to Bank of New Zealand - 1.6.2022 at 12:24 pm

